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sl.No | Name of Description Quantity | Price per | Total

the Item One Price

1. | Router 1. Brand Name: Mention by the bidder Nig
2. Model/Puroduct Code : Mention by the

bidder

3. Architecture : ARM 32 bit
4.CPU : AL21400

5. CPU core count : 4

6. CPU nominal frequency : 1.4 GHz
7. Dimensions: 444 x 148 x 47 mm
8. License level: 6

9. Operating System : RouterOS

10. Size of RAM: 1GB

11. Storage size: 128 MB

12. Storage type: NAND

13. Tested ambient temperature: -
40C...+70C

Powering:

14. PoE in: 802.3af/at

15. PoE in input Voltage: 20-57 V
16. Number of AC inputs: 2

17. AC input range: 100-240

18. Number of DC inputs: 2(2-pin
terminal, PoE-IN)

19. 2-pin terminal input Voltage: -48, 12-
57V

20. Max power consumption: 20

21. Max power consumption without
attachments: 20W

Ethernet:

22.10/100/1000 Ethernet Ports: 13

2 Media | 1. Brand Name: Mention by the bidder N

Converte | 2. Model/Puroduct Code : Mention by the
r with | bidder

Modular | 3. Rate : Self-adaptive 10/100M

4. Protocol supported : IEEE802.3/

IEEE802.3U etc.

5. Fiber type : single fiber

6. Optic mode: single mode

7. Transmission mode: half/full duplex

8. Ethernet interface: RJ45

9. Optic interface: SC/FC/ST

10. Optic wavelength: 1310/1550nm,

1490/1550nm
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11. BER: 1/1000000000 “
12. MTBF: 3 years

13. POWER: 2.5W

14. Power supply: AC220V/0.5A,
DC48V/0.5A, DC5V/1A

15. Working temperature: 0~50°C

16. Working humidity: 5%-95%

17. Storage temperature: -40°C~70°C
17. Storage humidity: 5%~95%(no-
condensing)

19. Weight: 0.38KG

20. Dimensions: 229x122x

50mm for packing, 94x70. 6x26.
5Smm for device

3. Wi-Fi | 1. Brand Name: Mention by the bidder ' ¢ !
Router | 2. Model/Puroduct Code : Mention by the |
bidder ‘

3. Network standards: IEEE
802.11b,g,n,a,ac

4. Data transfer rate: AC1200Mbps

5. Security Protocols: WEP, WPA/WPA2
(Personal/Enterprise), WPS (PBC/PIN)

6. Firewall protocols: NAT, SPI, IP filter,
IPv6 filter, MAC filter, URL filter, DMZ,
Prevention of ARP and DDoS attacks,
Virtual servers, Built-in Yandex. DNS
web content filtering service

7. Interface (Built-in): 1 x
0/100/1000BASE-T WAN, 4 x
10/100/10000BASE-T LAN, 1 x USB 2.0
8. Antena: 4 x external non-detachable
Antena (5dBi gain)

9. Others:

Processor: RTL8197DN (660MHz),
RAM: 64MB, DDR2, Flash: 8MB, SPI.,
LEDs: POWER, INTERNET, WPS, 2.4G
WLAN, 5G WLAN, 4 LAN LEDs, USB,
MIMO: 2 x 2, Power connector: Power
input connector (DC), Dimensions (L x W
x H): 200 x 132 x 50 mm, Weight: 360gm,
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